

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 16969-16971/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in WP No. 1193/2001 and the final judgment and order dt.22.03.2007 in WA No.457 of 2006 and the final judgment and order dt.28.03.2008 in MCC No. 100/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Ashwin V.Kotemath, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the application for substitution.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained in the meantime.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master