

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 180-182 OF 2011

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to file statement of case. The same shall be filed positively within four weeks, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |